
2026 Jacksonville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (34)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Kyser (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Kyser (3-3), Moore (1-1), Portillo
(1-1), Woodruff (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Martin, Kailey .389 5-5 18 3 7 1 0 1 8 11 .611 3 0 5 0 .476 0 0 0-0 32 2 2 .944
5 Elrod, Emma .350 5-5 20 5 7 2 0 0 3 9 .450 4 0 2 0 .458 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
7 Nowakowski, Morgan .313 5-5 16 7 5 3 0 0 0 8 .500 6 1 1 0 .522 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
0 Mayo, Maddie .294 5-4 17 5 5 3 0 1 6 11 .647 1 0 1 0 .316 1 0 0-0 9 4 1 .929
4 Underwood, Jaci .286 5-5 14 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 6 0 1.000
12 Davis, Aria .278 5-5 18 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .333 4 0 3 0 .409 0 0 0-0 5 10 0 1.000
11 Kyser, Makalyn .267 5-5 15 1 4 0 0 1 5 7 .467 1 2 5 0 .389 0 1 0-0 25 0 1 .962

23
Cushingberry,
Haleigh .250 5-3 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 2 .778

9 Phillips, Ashley .222 4-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .333 3 0 1 0 .417 0 1 0-0 4 0 2 .667
34 Reed, Amber .083 5-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Deville, Mikayla .400 5-2 5 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
21 Rasmussen, Megan .333 5-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Gutierrez, Teá .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Peters, Chaney .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Mitchell, Bradyn .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Garcia, Jocelyn .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .285 5-5 158 37 45 13 0 3 31 67 .424 27 5 27 0 .403 1 3 3-3 113 25 8 .945
Opponents .241 5-5 145 34 35 3 2 7 31 63 .434 31 3 24 0 .381 2 2 3-3 112 40 8 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Woodruff, Yulai 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 0
3 Holmes, Jaliyah 3.00 2-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 9 6 5 7 6 0 1 2 .209 0 0 0 0 0
38 Moore, Makenna 5.56 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 8 11 9 12 10 1 0 3 .190 1 0 0 1 0
8 Portillo, MacKinley 8.29 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 15 15 9 8 2 1 2 .308 4 2 0 1 2
Totals 5.39 3-2 10 5 1 0 0 37.2 35 34 29 31 24 3 2 7 .241 7 3 0 2 2
Opponents 5.25 2-3 12 5 0 0 1 37.1 45 37 28 27 27 13 0 3 .285 4 5 0 1 3



2026 Jacksonville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Davis, Aria 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Underwood, Jaci 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Deville, Mikayla 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nowakowski, Morgan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Elrod, Emma 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Holmes, Jaliyah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Woodruff, Yulai 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Moore, Makenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Portillo, MacKinley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kyser, Makalyn 26 25 0 1 .962 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
17 Martin, Kailey 36 32 2 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Mayo, Maddie 14 9 4 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cushingberry, Haleigh 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Phillips, Ashley 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mitchell, Bradyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Peters, Chaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rasmussen, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Garcia, Jocelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Reed, Amber 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Gutierrez, Teá 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Burleson, Kadence 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 146 113 25 8 .945 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 160 112 40 8 .950 4 6 0 1.000 1 0


